 1SP0335V / 1SP0335S / 1SP0335D
 Preliminary
IGBT-Driver.com Page 1
1SP0335V / 1SP0335S / 1SP0335D
Description & Application Manual
Driver solution for high-voltage and high-power IGBT modules with fiber-optic
interface for 2-level, 3-level and multilevel converter topologies with paralleling
capability of IGBT modules

Maximum driver height: 10mm measured from the bottom layer
Fig. 5   Mechanical dimensions of 1SP0335V
2. 1SP0335S (Master)
Maximum driver height: 13mm measured from the bottom layer
Fig. 6   Mechanical dimensions of 1SP0335S
 1SP0335V / 1SP0335S / 1SP0335D
 Preliminary
IGBT-Driver.com Page 9
3. 1SP0335D (Slave)
Maximum driver height: 7mm measured from the bottom layer
Fig. 7   Mechanical dimensions of 1SP0335D
Recommended Cables and PCB Connectors
The following cables and PCB connectors for the interfaces X1 and X2/X3 are recommended and can be
ordered from CONCEPT:
Accessories Interface Length/Type  CONCEPT Ordering Number
Cable (Power, 4-pin) X1 35cm  MBC41-035-0
Cable (Power, 4-pin) X1 45cm  MBC41-045-0
Cable (Power, 4-pin) X1 70cm  MBC41-070-0
Cable (Power, 4-pin) X1 110cm  MBC41-110-0
Cable (Paralleling, 6-pin) X2/X3 30cm  MBC61-030-0
Cable (Paralleling, 6-pin) X2/X3 50cm  MBC61-050-0
Cable (Paralleling, 6-pin) X2/X3 70cm  MBC61-070-0
Cable (Paralleling, 6-pin) X2/X3 110cm  MBC61-110-0
The following articles are not required if the external DC/DC converter ISO5125I is used:
PCB connector (4-pin) X1 Right angle  MBCON-4-1-0
PCB connector (4-pin) X1 Vertical  MBCON-4-2-0
Refer to the corresponding data sheet /3/ for the manufacturer ordering number of X1 and X2/X3 or to